
Page 1 to 7

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/003950-2021 

Tender

CPU 3992 Mansfield District Council Leisure Operating
Contract

Nottingham City Council

F02: Contract notice

Notice identifier: 2021/S 000-003950
Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-0296d6  
Published 26 February 2021, 6:04pm

Section I: Contracting authority

I.1) Name and addresses

Nottingham City Council

Loxley House, Station Street

Nottingham

NG2 3NG

Contact

Ms Louise Dobson

Email

Louise.Dobson@nottinghamcity.gov.uk

Telephone

+44 1158763460

Country

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/003950-2021
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/003950-2021
mailto:Louise.Dobson@nottinghamcity.gov.uk


Page 2 to 7

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKF1 - Derbyshire and Nottinghamshire

Internet address(es)

Main address

http://www.nottinghamcity.gov.uk

Buyer's address

http://www.nottinghamcity.gov.uk

I.3) Communication

The procurement documents are available for unrestricted and full direct access, free of
charge, at

https://procontract.due-
north.com/Advert/Index?advertId=2f4f0a14-5878-eb11-810a-005056b64545

Additional information can be obtained from the above-mentioned address

Tenders or requests to participate must be submitted electronically via

https://procontract.due-
north.com/Advert/Index?advertId=2f4f0a14-5878-eb11-810a-005056b64545

I.4) Type of the contracting authority

Regional or local authority

I.5) Main activity

General public services

http://www.nottinghamcity.gov.uk
http://www.nottinghamcity.gov.uk
https://procontract.due-north.com/Advert/Index?advertId=2f4f0a14-5878-eb11-810a-005056b64545
https://procontract.due-north.com/Advert/Index?advertId=2f4f0a14-5878-eb11-810a-005056b64545
https://procontract.due-north.com/Advert/Index?advertId=2f4f0a14-5878-eb11-810a-005056b64545
https://procontract.due-north.com/Advert/Index?advertId=2f4f0a14-5878-eb11-810a-005056b64545


Page 3 to 7

Section II: Object

II.1) Scope of the procurement

II.1.1) Title

CPU 3992 Mansfield District Council Leisure Operating Contract

Reference number

DN529520

II.1.2) Main CPV code

92000000 - Recreational, cultural and sporting services

II.1.3) Type of contract

Services

II.1.4) Short description

Mansfield District Council requires a sufficiently experienced and qualified Leisure
Operator to undertake the management and operation of its Leisure Centres to provide
services that contribute to the Authority’s wider local Strategic Outcomes as set out in its
Corporate Plan - Making Mansfield: Towards 2030.

II.1.5) Estimated total value

Value excluding VAT: £33,000,000

II.1.6) Information about lots

This contract is divided into lots: No

II.2) Description

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UKF1 - Derbyshire and Nottinghamshire

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

Mansfield District Council wishes to appoint a leisure operator to manage its



Page 4 to 7

leisure facilities and services from 1 May 2022 for a minimum of 10 years.

Strategically, the council recognises the need to invest in health and leisure

infrastructure to meet the objectives of decreasing levels of inactivity and

improving the health and wellbeing outcomes of residents. From a financial

perspective, the council also recognises that future investment will help to

provide a long-term sustainable solution for its leisure services.

II.2.5) Award criteria

Quality criterion - Name: Authority's Outcomes / Weighting: 8

Quality criterion - Name: Environmental & Energy Management / Weighting: 7

Quality criterion - Name: Innovation, added value and investment / Weighting: 8

Quality criterion - Name: Active Communities Development / Weighting: 7

Quality criterion - Name: Maintenance & Equipment / Weighting: 7

Quality criterion - Name: Marketing & Programming / Weighting: 3

Price - Weighting: 60 

II.2.6) Estimated value

Value excluding VAT: £33,000,000

II.2.7) Duration of the contract, framework agreement or dynamic purchasing system

Start date

1 May 2022

This contract is subject to renewal

No

II.2.10) Information about variants

Variants will be accepted: Yes



Page 5 to 7

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: No

II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union
funds: No

Section III. Legal, economic, financial and technical information

III.1) Conditions for participation

III.1.2) Economic and financial standing

Selection criteria as stated in the procurement documents

III.1.3) Technical and professional ability

Selection criteria as stated in the procurement documents

Section IV. Procedure

IV.1) Description

IV.1.1) Type of procedure

Competitive procedure with negotiation

IV.1.4) Information about reduction of the number of solutions or tenders during
negotiation or dialogue

Recourse to staged procedure to gradually reduce the number of solutions to be
discussed or tenders to be negotiated

IV.1.5) Information about negotiation

The contracting authority reserves the right to award the contract on the basis of the initial
tenders without conducting negotiations

IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)



Page 6 to 7

The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement: Yes

IV.2) Administrative information

IV.2.2) Time limit for receipt of tenders or requests to participate

Date

9 April 2021

Local time

3:00pm

IV.2.3) Estimated date of dispatch of invitations to tender or to participate to selected
candidates

16 May 2021

IV.2.4) Languages in which tenders or requests to participate may be submitted

English

IV.2.6) Minimum time frame during which the tenderer must maintain the tender

Duration in months: 3 (from the date stated for receipt of tender)



Page 7 to 7

Section VI. Complementary information

VI.1) Information about recurrence

This is a recurrent procurement: Yes

VI.4) Procedures for review

VI.4.1) Review body

Nottingham City Council

Nottingham

Country

United Kingdom

VI.4.2) Body responsible for mediation procedures

Nottingham City Council

Nottingham

Country

United Kingdom

VI.4.4) Service from which information about the review procedure may be obtained

Contracting & Procurement

Nottingham

Country

United Kingdom

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

http://www.tcpdf.org

	Section I: Contracting authority
	I.1) Name and addresses
	I.3) Communication
	I.4) Type of the contracting authority
	I.5) Main activity

	Section II: Object
	II.1) Scope of the procurement
	II.1.1) Title
	II.1.2) Main CPV code
	II.1.3) Type of contract
	II.1.4) Short description
	II.1.5) Estimated total value
	II.1.6) Information about lots

	II.2) Description
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.6) Estimated value
	II.2.7) Duration of the contract, framework agreement or dynamic purchasing system
	II.2.10) Information about variants
	II.2.11) Information about options
	II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds


	Section III. Legal, economic, financial and technical information
	III.1) Conditions for participation
	III.1.2) Economic and financial standing
	III.1.3) Technical and professional ability


	Section IV. Procedure
	IV.1) Description
	IV.1.1) Type of procedure
	IV.1.4) Information about reduction of the number of solutions or tenders during negotiation or dialogue
	IV.1.5) Information about negotiation
	IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

	IV.2) Administrative information
	IV.2.2) Time limit for receipt of tenders or requests to participate
	IV.2.3) Estimated date of dispatch of invitations to tender or to participate to selected candidates
	IV.2.4) Languages in which tenders or requests to participate may be submitted
	IV.2.6) Minimum time frame during which the tenderer must maintain the tender


	Section VI. Complementary information
	VI.1) Information about recurrence
	VI.4) Procedures for review
	VI.4.1) Review body
	VI.4.2) Body responsible for mediation procedures
	VI.4.4) Service from which information about the review procedure may be obtained



		2026-02-24T21:56:46+0000
	TCPDF




